ﬂ}ﬁ _ )88 /g2 I | %
ol A
o) | Qé
12

oy

@ Deputy Registrar (M)
May kindly see the Government letter dated 14.05.2012 regarding medical
reimbursement claim of Late Smt. Shikha Pathak, Ex-Additional Chief Judicial
Magistrate, Ghaziabad, amounting to Rs.71,564.00, incurred in the treatment of

AML M3 (Replased) for the period from 05.06.2011 to 08.06.2011 at Dharmashilla
Hospital & Research Center, Delhi placed at Flag 'A'. :

In this connection it may be submitted that Sri Sanjay Kumar Pathak husband
of Late Shikha Pathak had earlier submitted two medical reimbursement claims,
amounting to Rs.7,46,673.00 & Rs.71,564.00 through his |letter dated
20.08.2011( at Flag 'B') against medical advance amounting to Rs.9,00,000.00

- Ssanctioned earlier by the Government through Govt. order dated 20.03.2008 placed
at Flag 'C'. After approval of Learned Registrar General the office of this Court had
forwarded the said claims to the Government through Court's letter dated
:23.12.2011 at Flag 'D'. Now Government has informed through his letter dated

14,05.2012 that through Court's letter dated 23.12.2012 which runs under in
verbatim:-

* ITIRT %07,46,672.00 W) TRIGRS & Wl & T § BRI e W) Y o
O VAT B | Rfsem ufagf wesh amr ey ¥071,564.00 &I Tfagft EF‘ﬁITEﬁ?rgf‘a e
R FRETTCN—2001 @ THRE @ s weE w9 T B B BV | I RN
YNNG EF BTN A AT B Bravd ST G 728 /2004—08—53(4)—2007 &1 20 =]
2008 &1 Wi fafeen sf w0 90000000 & wWiew wAERE @ ST | e
STAT %9071,564.00 XA feer el qonew § arow frar o v & -

In this connection it may be submitted that under the provisions contained in
Medical Attendant Rules-2011 N0.2275/V-6-11-1082-87, dated 20.09.2011 the

sanctioning authority for retired Government servant placed below:-

Amount of Sanctioning authorify
claim .
Upto After recommendation of the competent technical examination

Rs.1,00,000.00 officer, the Head of office of such District from where the
; retired Government servant is drawing his pension,

Above After recommendation of the competent technical examination
'Rs.1,00,000.00 officer through the Head of office of such District from where
:‘upto ‘the retired Government servant is drawing his pension to the
'Rs.5,00,000.00 - |District Magistrate

Above After recommendation of the corpetent technical examination

'Rs.5,00,000.00 | officer and on submission by the concerned Head of Office

| : 'through proper channel to the Administrative Department and
after recommendation from Medical and Health Department
and  prior approval of the Finance Department, the
‘Administrative Department.

In this connection it may be submitted that under the provisions mentioned
above the aforesaid medical reimbursement claim, amounting to Rs.71,564.00 of



e
|\

Late Smt. Shikha Pathak, Ex-Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ghaziabad, may be

sanctioned by the District Judge of concerned district from where he is drawing his
family pension.

If approved by the Learned Registrar General the medical reimbursement
claim amounting to Rs.71,564.00 of Late Smt. Shikha Pathak, Ex-Additional Chief
Judicial Magistrate, Ghaziabad may be returned to the District Judge, Ghaziabad
(Vk alongwith copy of Government letter no.899//11-4-2012-53(4)/2007, dated

” \ 14.05.2012, with the request to take necessary action at his end under the

provisions contained in Medical Attendant Rules-2011 no.2275/V-6-11-1082-87,
dated 20.09.2011 as the claim is less than Rs.1,00,000.00?

A

Registrar (Budget) ‘\g\ y
Submitted for kind perusal and onward C%é) \

submission before Registrar General for kind

perusal and orders as proposed at 'A' above. | %ﬂ//}q/
1. /e/‘
D.R(Mi?c?.?r - %} p-

. Registrar General
A ‘”“IW |
%9 nL— May like to approve as proposed at 'A’.

. W RMudget)
R

DR (m o m\ﬁ/X\
@avx/u@)
S- )
ol A1)

|
. QD(%&W

Digitally sign€d by Sght Lal Sharma 6~ ‘ w
Date. 2019 11.07 J603:44 1T 0

Reason: A.R.(ADMIN-H)
Location: High rt, Allahabad



		2019-11-07T16:03:44+0530
	High Court, Allahabad
	A.R.(ADMIN-H)




